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Musical group, Fantasy, brings Motown groove to troops in the Pacific

Rock Hill, South Carolina music group Fantasy will perform for troops stationed in the Pacific Jan. 31-Feb. 25. The group is set to tour with Armed Forces Entertainment through Japan, Okinawa, Guam and Hawaii.

 “We all know someone who has served in the military and deeply appreciate how devoted those individuals are to serving our country no matter the cost,” said Steve Ervin, manager and band member. “We hope that through our performance we may bring joy to the troops and keep their spirits high.”

The band consists of Eugene “Gene” Erin, lead vocals and percussions; Steve Ervin, bass guitar, keyboards and vocals; Myke Furham, lead guitar and background vocals; Jerome Joseph, drums and background vocals; Terence Barber, keyboards; Pete Ross, rhythm guitar and lead/background vocals. 

Fantasy plays a mixture of rhythm and blues with Motown roots. Playing together for seven years, the six talented musicians have perfected their vocals with a unique groove.

 “This is an excellent group that plays a lot of hits the troops will know, combining old school sound with today’s hits,” said Frank Tagatac, Armed Forces Entertainment Pacific regional coordinator.

-MORE-

Armed Forces Entertainment is the lead Department of Defense agency for providing entertainment to U.S. military personnel serving overseas, with priority given to those in contingency operations and at remote and isolated locations. The Department of the Air Force is the executive agent of Armed Forces Entertainment. Founded in 1951, Armed Forces Entertainment brings a touch of home to more than 500,000 troops annually, embracing the best of Americana that stretches across all genres of entertainment.  Visit www.armedforcesentertainment.com for more information. 

To learn more about Fantasy, visit www.eastcoastentertainment.com.

###
Fantasy Tour Schedule

	DATE
	TIME
	LOCATION

	Friday, 2 Feb 07
	8:00 PM
	Tohoku Ballroom, Misawa AB, Japan

	Saturday, 3 Feb 07
	9:00 PM
	Spectrum Lounge, Yokota AB, Japan

	Monday, 5 Feb 07
	7:00 PM
	Camp Fuji, Japan

	Tuesday, 6 Feb 07
	7:00 PM
	Yokosuka, Japan

	Wednesday, 7 Feb 07
	7:00 PM
	Atsugi, Japan

	Thursday, 8 Feb 07
	8:00 PM
	Communitey Club, Camp Zama, Japan

	Friday, 9 Feb 07
	8:00 PM
	Iwakuni, Japan

	Saturday, 10 Feb 07
	8:00 PM
	Galaxies, Sasebo, Japan

	Wednesday, 14 Feb 07
	8:00 PM
	Kadena AB, Japan

	Thursday, 15 Feb 07
	4:00 PM
	Torri Station, Japan

	Friday, 16 Feb 07
	9:00 PM
	Camp Shields, Japan

	Saturday, 17 Feb 07
	9:00 PM
	Globe & Anchor, Camp Foster

	Tuesday, 20 Feb 07
	7:00 PM
	Naval Base Guam, Guam

	Wednesday, 21 Feb 07
	7:00 PM
	Andersen AB, Guam

	Friday, 23 Feb 07
	6:00PM 
	Waimea Town Celebration, PMRF Barking Sands, Hawaii











